Doc#. 1430457034 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICI AL AGER Y

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGELLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

Tatlana Vakiuis

Parcel ID Number: 1341050400000
_ [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Mat 22, 2008 Loan No: 609443155
Original Loan Amount: $40%,750.00 Investor Loan No: 1707008225
New Money: $148,724.40 MIN Number: 100133700031894184

LOAN MCDiFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providinyg 1or Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreerient”), made this 6th day of October, 2014, between
SALMAN KHAN (“Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, whose address is 350 HIGHLAND
DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 ("Lender”), and Murigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
("MERS"), and has an address and telephone number ot P.C. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel. (888)
679-MERS, ("Mortgagee"), amends and supplements (1) the M.rtgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed
(the “Security Instrument”) dated May 19, 2008 and recorded-in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No:
0814341043, of the Official Records (Name of Records) of COO'{ Ununty, IL (County and State, or
other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, ana c2cured by, the Security Instrument,
which covers the real and personal property described in the Security lristrument and defined therein as
the "Property”, located at

7125 N KILBOURN AVE, LINCOLNWOOD, IL 60712,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhlbit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereta cgree as

follows {notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of October 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “New
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $541,593.05, consisting of the unpaid amount(s} loaned to Borrower by

WEHNIDIAL] AR

&
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Famlly—Fannte Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 17 (rev 4.'14)
8300b 0814 {page 1 of §)




1430457034 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $162,477.92 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance”)
and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $379,115.13. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625%, from October 1, 2014, Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $1,734.94, beginning on the 1st day of
November, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The
yearly rate of 4.625% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be October 1, 2054.

3. Borrwer agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under th< Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of. (i} the date Borrower sells or transfers
an interest in the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, orii’ the new Maturity Date.

4, If Borrower muokes-a partial prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferrer Frincipal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. If all or any part of the P:oresiy or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a bexeoficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lencer ¢liall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 dezys from the date the notice Is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this periza, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or dzmand on Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, aoresments, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Bomrower's ‘ccvenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmenis, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and »uid, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Securty Instrurient. (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the yate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument.-or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Nrie-or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

7. Borrower understands and agrees that:
(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained In the Security

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SIngIa Flmiry—FarmIe Mae Uniform Instrument Farm 3179 1m (ruv 4114)
8300b 08114 {page 2 of 6)




1430457034 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses Incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
racording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
siall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Be:rover agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
neces:ary nr required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, If
approveu nnd accepted by Lender, shall bind and Inure to the heirs, executors,
administrato: s, and assigns of the Borrower.

() "MERS"is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS Is a separate corporation
that is acting solely as norainee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS
is the Mortgagee, of record under the Security Instrument and this Agreement.
MERS is organized and ex’sting. under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 226, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel, (888) 679-MERS.

8. In the event that | was discharged in a Chanter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did nof reaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal liability 2n-the debt pursuant to this Agreement,

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that ar.v.prior waiver by Lender of Borrower's
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow lteris is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has been advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow liems.

10. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid: As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by he existing security
instrument Is $392,868.65. The principal balance secured by the existing secuit;y instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $541,593.05, which amount represents the excess «f the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

I HUAREETT

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannia Mas Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 {page 3 of €)




1430457034 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement. OFFICIAL SEAL
DANIEL FERNANDEZ
Notary Public - State of Iilinols
Z My Commission Expires Aug 1 201!

SALMANKHAN -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinols

Countyof _ ~ _ Coo 4

The foregoing insirument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

J
s A by SALMAN KHAN.

A

(Signafure of ¢ pérsWaklng acknow!zdgment)
My Commission Expires on At:)( 7#_: L 201%

IRy TRAMAMRNY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Fon'n 3179 m (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 (page 4 of 6)



1430457034 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

e

By {Seal) - Lender

Name: __ISLlsla_ManéW_
Title: _Assistant Secre
(023

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The Stata of TX
\\0

County of _:D&‘:’Lp-n dQ\p
Adrienne O¢nielle Meyer 3%

Before me (nameftitle of officer) on this day personally appeared

Krista Moo’z the Assistant Secretary o
Nationstar*dsiigage LLC

%own to meXor proved to me on the oaih o or through
scription of identity card or other docuricri}; to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Instrument and acknowledged to ts Hiat he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this &2 _qayof Od (2] b?f ,AD. Q0 .

Signature ¢t Zificer ()

Notary Public

/ / Title of Officer
My Commission expires : ‘{ c?O' i7)

ADRIENNE DANIELLE MEYER 1.
Jome MEYER

-':g'% of lexos
xpira
Apili 20, 2016

e ——mte

HRINENNAMnY LI

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannia Maa Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1701 {rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 {page 5of §}



1430457034 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

l’/\/L (0. 2271 Y Krista Moore

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Title: nt Secretary
Asslsta [Spacs Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX
- X 0
County of .La:'/’\"‘oﬂ PR

Adriente Danielle Meyer '\\&Qd

Before me {nameftitle of officer) on this day personally appeared

Krista moore  the Asslstant-Secrelary of
Mortgage Eiertrenic Reglstration System, Inc.

nown to me (gr proved to me on the oath'of _ or through {description
or other document)) te be \he parson whose nama is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowtedged to me that he execuled the seme for the purposes and consideration therein expressed,

AD o

(

ignature of Dfticer
l\_l‘)‘r'r\'l Pub\'.c

Titla of Officer
My Commission expires :

ADRIENNE D, :%' '7"
Nolary ANIELLE MZYF” |

Given under my hand and seal of office this & :} Z fay of 0

“S‘g:‘fo of Texa) |f
Aptll 20, 2014 |

JUIIRALRARN TR AN

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—SIngle Famlly—Fannle Maa Uniform Instrumant Form 3179 1701 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 {page 6 ol 6}



1430457034 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; 502443155

Property Address: 712" N KILBOURN AVE, LINCOLNWOOD, IL 60712

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRISFD PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 1 AND T.jx NORTH 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING SOUTH AND
ADJOINING LOT 1 IN B,J, FELRINGER SUBDIVISION, A RESUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK (COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

i

0

Jil Il

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11412 Page fof 1

AT TN

4 3

|

L]




